FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	11-29-20	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	(BB B) #36 #85B #(B B) #111 #111 #55#	
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	1019026	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Electrolux LLC 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75225	WOV 2 6 2001	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent Internal Address: Street Address: Two Tower Center
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Association ADE Market Partnership	City: East Brunswick State: NJ ZIP: 08816 Individual(s) citizenship
	Merger Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other National Association If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: October 24, 2001	1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
 Application Number(s) or registration number. Trademark Application.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A 	Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A ched? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence I:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: I Reedfax Internal Address: Crystal Plaza One Sulte 1207 2001 Jefferson D Arlington, Virginia	avis HWY-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address:	-	8. Deposit account number:
City: State:	ZIP: <u>2</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel the original document	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Luisa Vizcarrrondo		November 15, 2001
Name of Person Signing /28/2001 LMJELLER 60000021 1871832	Total number of pages	Signature Date s including coversheet, attachments and document:
1 FC:481 40.00 tpil d 2 FC:482 500.00 GP	Commissioner of Facettis &	n required coversheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0112

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks</u>

REGISTRATION NO. OR	REGISTRATION OR	MARK
APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	
1871832	01/03/95	Advantage Series
1106593	11/21/78	Aqualux
1136035	05/27/80	Arrow Design
1616676	10/09/90	Better by Design
1104149	10/17/78	Clean Sweep
1811472	12/14/93	EPIC
1907149	07/25/95	EPIC
1923383	10/03/95	Epic and Design
1607281	07/24/90	Floor Pro
0359745	08/30/38	Gleaner
2052680	04/15/97	IOTA
1503686	09/13/88	Side Kick
1881278	02/28/95	Side Kick II
1205447	08/17/82	Smooth-Flex
1299503	10/09/84	Smooth-Flex
1009088	04/22/75	Turbo
1384228	02/25/86	Val-U-Vac
2,301,839	12/21/99	GUARDIAN
75/578,953	10/28/98	GERM GRABBER
75/607,298	12/17/98	HEALTHY LIVING
75/607,296	12/17/98	LIVING HEALTHY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0113

NOTICE OF RELINQUISHMENT OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of November 30,

2000 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2000 at Reel 002194, Frame 0909, Electrolux LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") assigned and granted to PNC Bank. National Association (the "Bank"), identified in that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2000 between the Bank and Assignor (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademarks applications therefore listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of

Relinquishment of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of

Beloken 24

August __, 2001.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ite: VI7.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0114 STATE OF (ALIFORNIA)
: SS.:
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this 241 day of August, 2001, before me personally came PETE MARTINEZ, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the VICE PRESIDENT of PNC Bank, National Association, the national association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said association.

JAMES R. SELTH
Commission # 1298760
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Apr 26, 2005

[SEAL]

Signature

1110488.1/NMT/447375/042 10/23/01

RECORDED: 11/26/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0115